
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
 

_________________________________________ 
IN THE MATTER OF:    ) 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY GENERATION, LLC ) 
APPLICATION NUMBER: 05040027  )    PSD APPEAL:  PSD 12-01 
PSD PERMIT NUMBER:  02106ACB  ) 

 
APPEARANCE 

 
NOW COMES Penny A. Shamblin, Harry M. Johnson, III, and Thomas J. Mascia, 

Counsel, and enters their appearance on behalf of the Respondent, CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

GENERATION, LLC, in the above-captioned matter. 

      Respectfully submitted by, 
 
      /S/ 
      ___________________________________ 
      Penny A. Shamblin 

Telephone:  (804) 783-7145 
Facsimile:   (804) 788-8218 
Email:  pshamblin@hunton.com 
 
/S/ 
____________________________________ 
Harry M. Johnson, III 
Telephone:  (804) 788-8784 
Facsimile:   (804) 788-8218 
Email:  pjohnson@hunton.com 
 
/S/ 
___________________________________ 
Thomas J. Mascia 
Associate 
Telephone:  (804) 787-8150 
Facsimile:   (804) 788-8218 
Email:  tmascia@hunton.com 

 
Dated:  June 11, 2012 
 
Hunton & Williams 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, Virginia  23219 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on the 11th day of June, 2012, copies of the foregoing Appearance 
were served by email and first class mail, postage prepaid to: 
 
Ann Alexander, Senior  Attorney 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
aalexander@nrdc.org 
mgeertsma@nrdc.org 
 
 

Kristin Henry, Staff Attorney 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, California  94105-3441 
kristin.henry@sierraclub.org 

Robb H. Layman 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois  62794-9276 
Robb.Layman@illinois.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
        /S/      
      Counsel for Christian County Generation, LLC 
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